37/03-04K 520 Philadephia Ave
Takoma Park Historic District




THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

~ Date: March 19, 2004

MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
FROM:  Michele Naru, Senior Planncf /2)

Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit # 332682

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was APPROVED. The HPC
staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant’s applying for a building
permit with DPS.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: = James Anderson
Address: 520 Phliadelphia Avenue, Takoma Park Historic District

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County
Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling
the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online at
http://permits.emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks
following completion of work

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.MNCPPC.ORG



—

Feb 04 04 02:36p HISTORIC PRESERVATION 3015633412

TURNTO: “DERARTMENTOF PERMITTING SERVICES
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE. 20d FLOOR. ROCKVILLE. /D 20850

AR NS

240176370 DPS - #8

RTINS PR

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION -
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR

HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Daviime Phone No: ¢ 202} 2O0R - 38 2.6

Gy o

Tax Account No.:

Name of Property Owner: T'eavn €5 Awndey s ow Daytime Phane No.: _{ 2 zoe) 20%- 3826

doress:_S 2.0 BEh\adelohia A\JQ Takumq_Pafk MDD, ZOq(2
E Street Number ] Steer 7 - Zip Code
Contractom: Lo\,\% f—‘&v\;e L ST Phone No.: O — o)
'ConVac(orReglstratmn No: e 1 % = H LY #’ ﬁ(,{—S*O'L o N cen e
Agentfor Owner: _~ Doy % J((’_V\nLd\:(J R : —. "Daﬂ'w'iié:_i’héhe No.: {‘10\} Y2x-gq040 X112
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE . P

House Numbes: 52 O S - ) _‘ Sneet 7

ownlit, _ T alKowa g . Po.r K B 21 Crose Sweet:

Lot: Block: ~ o Subdmsnon -

Liber: K “;’lol;nlioA: o Pamet .

RART ONE, TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE — T
1A, CHECK AL\ APPLICABLE: " CHECKALL APPLICABLE, T T e

O Construct D/Exrend ) AheifRedovate ~ 0 AT D Sleb O Foom Addition O Porch (D Deck (O Shed
O Move O Install O WieckRaze ™ ==~ =7 ¥ Selar O Fireplace D Woodburning Stove. - - .~ [JSingle Family. .
O Revision - W/ﬂepaiy * 'O Revocable - e e "'DénceMaﬂléﬁmpléte Section4) “Doter - - - et

18, Construction cost estimate:  § J '],SO

1C. Hthisi ise revision.of a prevnousw Ippmved acbve pemm, see ?errmt #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW consmucmn ANDEXTEND/ADDITIONS ~~~~~ T e T T

2A. Type of sewage disposal  * - 01 WsSC- - 07 D Sepll(: 03 1) ‘Other..
2B. Type of water supply: o WSC 0 CJ wel ) 030 Other. _
FARTTHREE: COMPLETE ONLY r'narmcmn‘n‘n‘w‘w"c“w'Att"- T T T
3A. Heght Bg fee\ o mches o e e L A e ;-‘::_'-fr‘::i-=>,'t.».-- e Mt

3B. indicate whether the fence of retaining wall is'10 be constructed-on-one of the following locations:

[{ Onpartyline/propertybine =~ [ Entirely ofi 1snd 6t gwrier © 0 anubln: ngm o‘lway/easem

1 hereby certify thet | have the authority to make the. foregoing apphication, rhar the apphcanon is correcl, and that the consvuction will comply with plans
approved by all agenads listed and | hereby stknowleidge and accept this ta b & condition for the issusnce of (his permit,

B O, L T e

Signalure of owner or suthorized 8gent Oste

Appreved: Fa/ Chairpesag, Hislom ation. Commission '/ T
Disapproved: . Signatwer 4 S ge D ' %l{) ﬁ 1
—_—— : ; +—F 4
Application/Permit No.: o " DiteFied ’\'19 ‘OL\? D.a... Assyfed:
— - . —
5

i s e s & e oo L iy 3T LA+ e T s

womms ses nsvmss SIDE FOR INSTBUCT!ONS e
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" THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE complmn AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

I.  WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a  Oescription of existing structure(s) and environments| setting, nmd’hﬁ their historical festures end signfficance:
The project twrunlues Y"\j\o\cr \ng an exXiSti
P‘c\(&t_ £QV\c€. (See photo) amo\ ex4nA ey Gl
\S 3 e
AWRE - ;Lir_k(-l—'- _fenc® (sSee pichkuve of
propesed, fevce, T T\ae e xistin g fewmes s g
ccynmmcgk- ol _4lie @ xiSHivya Wnistarical

Sj-vu,(_:\-uvg and Wil Ve ;"L\D\C.ce p= Qxcl(_’cix

as 1s, Repair vox pessible Lecause o £ Q}\%-f{vng
AQ-\-&r\orC«L\iOV\ The XA 1PN 15 a conimua Flow of Q%\S-}-\V‘\&
b, Genersl descriptivn of profect and its eHect on the historic resource(s}, the environmentel setting, and, where applicebls, the historic district: WIS Ao - vea) e\ v, \—S

- The . ‘Qr‘mgt \ S,._,,‘,Ah._. r\p\qgew\gv\ L Qf . Q. -\ R . P

exish g o femee  awd e sumall exdcusiame’ o
T lac mg-&&/\?—\\s . cufk Lx)né av\A ;S f_mmS\S+("\"" '
WwiAM Mo g_xusa-\vw Stroctuye .

2. STEPLAN ((sge. “‘atd qdaed) St e

Site and environmental setting, drewn to scole. You may useysur plit. Your site plan must include: -

a the scale north arrow, and date.

b. dimensions of all existing end propnsed stiuctures; and

c. site lestures such as walkways, driveways, {ences, ponds, streams, Tesh cumpsters, mechanical equipment, sndlandscaping. .- - - oo

3. PLANSANDELEVATIONS (S @ & aryaciand work plam)

You must sybmit Z copies of plans and elevations in a format no farger than 11° x 177, Plans on 8 1/27 x 11° papes ere [

a. Schematic construction plens, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and geneml type ‘of wells, window end door opanings, and mher
fixed features af both the existing resource(s) and the preposed work. e .

t. Elevations (facedes), with marked dimensions, clearly mdu:aung pmposed work in relation to msnng constmcnon and when nppmpmu cam:xt =
All materisls and fixtures proposed or-the extetior mustbe noteg onthe cl:vanans drawings. An existing. and o proposed slevation drewlng ol each
facade affected by the proposed work is. reqw:d. Y PP . .
\’0 a ’ ’ R PRI
4. MATERIALS SPEC|FICATIONS
General description of materials and manula d items proposed for incorporation in the work ef the project This information may. be mcludad on your
design dawings.  \ypod - coloviial  Go it weood Plicter fewnce
5, PHOTOGRAPHS (s ee o’ ae\< C\) ‘ el T
a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected pnmons Allbrla_bels shoutd be‘p_la_cad, _on,"t,he
front of photographs.
b, Cleanv label photographic prints of me fesource as vmwed hom the publlr. nghl-of wey and of the aﬂ)ommg preperties. Al lebels shovld be pleced on
the hont of photographs.
6 IREESURVEY ( Noa AppPLca bki\
H you are proposing construction adjacent to or within tne sricline cl 2ny tree 6° or larger in dismeter {at apprmumately 4 feet above the ground), you .
must lile 8n accurate tree Survey |dennl'ymg the size, mca-n.n anﬂ species of each mee of at least that dimension,
7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT ANO CDNFRONTL PHOPERTY OWNERS
For ALL projects, ptovide an acturate list of sdjacent and corifionting property owners (not tenants), including names; addresses, -and zip codes. This: list
should include the owners of alllots or parcels which agioin the carcel in question, as well 85 the owner(s) of lot{s) or parcells) which lie directly ecross
the street/highway hom the parcel in question, You c2n otsain this information from the Department of Assessments.and Taxetion, 51 Monroe Street,
fockville, (301/279-1355). .
= 4

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING: PAGE.
©1 EASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THISWIRL BE PHDTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAWING LABELS



THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: March 19, 2004

MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Michele Naru, Senior Planner

Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit Application — Approval

Your Historic Area Work Permit application was approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at
its recent meeting. Enclosed is a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any) of approval.

When you file for your building permit at DPS, you must take with you the enclosed forms. These
forms are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please call DPS
at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your building
permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation Commission staff at
301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online at

http://permits.emontgomery.org of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.MNCPPC.ORG
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- EXPEDITED
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 520 Philadelphia Avenue, Meeting Date: 03/10/04
Takoma Park

Resource:  Non-Contributing Resource Report Date: 03/03/04
Takoma Park Historic District

Review:  HAWP Public Notice: 02/25/04

Case Number: 37/03-04K Tax Credit: None

Applicant:  James Anderson Staff: Michele Naru

Proposal: Feﬁce Installation

Recommendation: Approve

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource within the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Colonial Revival
DATE: ¢1930

PROPOSAL.:

The applicant is proposing to construct a 3’ high, wood, colonial Gothic, spaced picket
fence to replace existing picket and chain link fences. Additionally, the applicant is proposing to
extend the proposed, wood picket, fence approx. 27’ to enclose the rear yard. The installation of
this fence will not require the removal of any tree from the property.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

X Approval
Approval with condition:

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code,
Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issuc a permit
subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes
and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

___x__1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site,
or historic resource within an historic district; or



_ x__ 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical,
archeological, architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district
in which an historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the
achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or
private utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic
district, in a manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural
value of the historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be
remedied; or

__x___5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be
deprived of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic
resource located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use
and benefit of the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by
granting the permit.
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RETURNTO: " DEPARTIMENTOF PERMITHING SERVICES

255 ROCKVILLE PIKE, 2nd FLOOR. ROCKVILLE. D 20850 :
240/7776370 DPS - 88

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION -
301/563-3300 -
Contact Persan: _&ms.L_Amis.mm_
nmﬁGMmms4zn;q;1ga;§31£L_
__TaxAccuunth w L e : Lo
Name of Property Owner: e gm s Amdg 0w Dayume Phene No.:
13
Agent for Owner: X
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number: 6 2O
K= —4
Lot: Blotk: Subdmsmn
Lioer; Rl Pamet
RTONE TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE _
1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICA = s
O Constuct (W Extenid ™~ ) MsiReiovate ~ OV AT D'Skb O Room Addiion O Parch () Deck (O Shed
Omoe Ot O'WieddRae™ =~ OSoar O Fiepice T -Woodbuming Stove. .~ O SileFamity =~
O Revision - 'E{epalt’" Q) Revseable " - "ménce/Wan’tcﬁrﬁplééséciinn()' Dother - : i
1B. Construction costesnmale LI ‘J_SO _ _
1C. [ this is o revision. nlaprevmusly appmvedacwepemm, see?enmt# _ R
PART TWU: COMPIETE FORNEW CONSTRUCTION ARD BXTEND/ADDITIONS =7 =
28 Type of sewage disposal: 01 Wssc - 02 Oseic™ 03 - Other,” B )
28, Type of water supply: o Wssc L] Jwe 030 Other, _
5Ani iHﬁEE‘ COMPLETE ONLY FDR fENCE_[ﬁETAINING WAH. B R e —
3A. Height 3& feet o inches , e g e B R T el DL
3B. Indicate whether the fence of retaining wall is 10 be eonstructed-on-ene of the 1ol|owmg Iocalmns-
[9/ On partyfine/property fie = D Entirely on land df ovirer = Cl o pdhllc nghlnfway/easement ==
1 hereby certify that [ have the authority lo make the foregoing application, xhar lhe apphcaiwn is correct, and that the construction will cnmply wnh plnns
approved by all agencies listed end 1 hereby scknawledge and accept this:to biz a condition lor me issusnce of this permi, " . . .
Siymiweoiuwner nrpuMd .ngenr o - - Dare
i R - v -
Approved: S Z- 68 ’Z/ For Chaitperson, Historic Preservation. Commission’
Disapproved; o S'gnature Lo S B _ i iDate:
Application/PermitNo: . - o Date Flled :/ l 19 O:Lﬁj Date lsﬁued-
Edit 6721/98 3 SEE nevsnse sms FOR INSTRUCTMJNS S e | @




& Description of existing structurels) end environmente setting, inciuding their historical estures and significance:

.Feb 04 04‘ 02:36p HISTORIC PRESERVATION 3015653412

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

[TEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJE

JAAL__Q_.__P_\_LK&_‘\'____'ESLC-Q (See pictuve of

— propesed feavce, The e_m:hhg fewee 1S a
cgmpns&& -Q£ :hh s- SSSSZ\:‘ﬂa anﬁ:Qf S:QS )
sSyvoctruve awd  will Voe rgﬁglgm_wﬁ_ -

p v RV
AQ‘\‘W\OfC«L\OV\. Twe g)g-\-kv\S \pV\ 1S & COMAIVAVA L0 o{- gﬁ\s_’_\w\& :
b. Generel descriptbn o project and its effect on the historic resouscels), the environments! setting, and, where appliceble, the historic district: Wisdun el e\ v S,

TV ) '?fc—gcct 1% *——+\‘L rq_g\ﬂ@(mgq*- ot g\—\ ST . IR

, N —and S rnn5\s+c~—\*""
[WEE S S SOy .e_;’_“s¢'\'mg s&ruc—t\srn-

Site and enviwnmentnl setting, drawn to seale. You may use'your pist. Your site plan‘must include; -

a the scale, north arvow, and da\e‘

b. dimensions of ail existing and prnpused smn:turus and .

c. site features such as walkwnvs,~driveways. lenus. ponds, streams, wesh dump B i antdl PING, s e

PAMADERAIN (S ee  arvactnd work Plamd)

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevetions jn a format no targer than 11° % 17°, Plans on 8 1/2°x 11" pay

a. Schematic constraction plans, with marked di ions, indicating lacation, size and general type of walis, window end door opanings, and other
. fixed features pf both the existing rnswrce(s) and the pmposed work. . e L
b, Elevmmns {facodes), with rnarkcd dlmensmns dearly mdlcaung ﬁmpos'ed ,wm in }elmn w0 eklshng ca'nsmmﬁn ind whsn .upémrprutve_e:.:n.mxvt. Rt
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be nmed on the elevations dmwlngs An musnnn anﬂ ] pmposeu elevmn drnwlng of each
facade affected Wthepmpostdwodt |sreqmred. S T Py . | .
«® o ; Wl
MATERIALS SPECIF) NS N
General description of materials end manulactured items proposed for mcarpomlnn in the work of the project_This irformation may ba mcludad on.your
design drawings. oo d - Lolowviial Go i Wwood P icker . Cemce
PHOTOGRAPHS (¢ s e @ ax & c\-\‘ < d) ' .
2, Clearly labeled photographnc prints of each facadz [} exlstmg respurce, lncludmg dmﬂs of the affected pomuns All lebels should be placnd on lha
" front of photogrephs. o v
b. l:lenrlv fabel photographic prints of the fesource as vnewed frum the publl: nghwf wey and of the ad)ummg pmpmnes Al! fabels shouid be placed on
the front of phnlcgraphs )
IREESURVEY ( Nox AppPIrca ble)
1§ you are proposing construction adjacent to or within ine’ aricline el any tree 6" or Iargef in diameter (a1 approximetely 4 feet above the ground), you .
must file 8n accurate wee survey id_emifyin_g.me ;im In;a:i;n, a_nq specj_as qt each tree of at ieast that dim_ensioq L .
DDRES§ES OF ADJACENT gND CDNEHONTINQ PHDPERTV UWNEﬂg
For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and cnnﬁnmmg pmpeny owners (not tenants); inciuding names;: addresses ‘ang 1|p ‘codes. Thls list
. should include the awners of all Iots or parcels which acioin the carcel in-question; es wefl as the owner(s) of iotis) or parcells) which lie directy across
the street/highway from the parcel in queshpn You can obtain Bis infermation from the Depaniment of Assessments. end Taxetion, 51 Monroe Street,
Aockville, {(301/2719- 1355) - - ’
——

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING'PAGE.
n1racE CTAV WITHIN THF GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING U\BELS
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'WP

BAWP APPLICATIO‘I MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOT]FING
of ~ [Owmer, Owner’s Agent! Adjacem and Confronnng Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address
:S'o\mgs'i sue  Awndersown
520 pailadelphia Auewvoe

Takome pack, MD. 20912

Ow ner s Aoent’s mailing addxess

ougf KLWV\QA:
Long fFawee ng\?q\ﬁj
2520 Urbana Pike

ViawmsuWe, MDL z2\75%- 3@2.4

AdJacent and confrontmo Property Owners mallmg addresses

T ::l:" s
Comdida Deluise
T111s "ra\(owu\ A\JO.VHJL .
TaKcmd ‘Pa\rK MD 20°\\'Z- _




&
¢
Application for Hlstorlc Work Permit

March 10, 2004 Hearing

gy Comy A RECE VEﬁ

Department of Permitting Services ‘
255 Rockville Pike - | FEB + 0 7004

Rockville, MD. 20850 3
DIV. OF CASE WORK MGMI.

Dear: Historic Preservation Commission

Recently we had contracted the Long Fence Company to replace an existing picket fence
- on our property that has rotted and is in such disrepair that it can not be salvaged. We
had also planned on extending the fence slightly in an effort to protect our small children
_from patches of poison ivy and other hazards that are present on the lot adjacent to ours.
- The permit was denied. We spoke to Ann Fothergill of the Historic Preservation Office
and she did not forsee a problem with the issuance of the permit. One of the reasons we
purchased the house was to be in Takoma Park’s Historical District. We are supportive
of the work that the “Historic Preservation Office” does and have been careful in
renovations to our house to'make sure that the h1st0r1ca1 integrity of the house is
‘maintained.

Attached is a completed application to be discussed during the March 10™ Hearing for -
the issuance of a “Historic Area Work Permit” for the replacement and extension of the
existing picket fence. The application includes the following five items: 1) completed
application; 2) photographs of existing fence, area of extension and the replacement
fence; 3) site plan; 4) Long fence contract. Additional materials and photographs can be
submitted if needed. '

Please note that we view the replacement and extension of this fence as a safety issue for
‘our small children and those in the neighborhood. We will be using materials that
preserve the historical integrity of the site and blend in with the natural environment. We
“ welcome a site visit if further evaluation i$ needed: Your attention to this matter is
greatly apprecxated T

James & Sue Anderson
520 Philadelphia Avenue
Takoma Park, MD. 20912

i“ﬁ' “
R

B
=



Capitol Surveys, Inc.
10762 Rhode lsland Avenue
Beltsville, Maryland 20705
Phone 301-931-1350
Fax 301-931-1352

NOTES: Plat is of benefit to & consumer only insofar as it is required by a
lender or a title insurance company or its agent in connection with contem-
plated transfer, financing or re-financing; the plat is not to be relied upon
for the establishment or location of fences, garages, buildings, or other
existing or future improvements; and the plat does not provide for the
accurate identification of property boundary lines, but such identification
may not be required for the transfer of title or securing financing or

refinancing.

This property lies within Zone C, (Areasxo'f:‘»\m[mdll,fl,gg ing) as dellneated
on the maps of the National Flood Insul n‘mgr“ ¥

shown.

iy,

nléss otherwlise

DATAM.,

LOCATION DRAWING
Tharacr LOTS @41 BLOCK 713

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
Racorded in Plet 8ock 3 Pat ‘2 Scale

\ A comnme. Chev. Loas pos Y 2us
C_orbrur's Suatavision oF  Thacoma Chex.

)

I hereby certify thig logatih:

CASE: \ DS -9 AR

DATE: NApRarn S, 1992

AW
i)
:3

ying wasiprepared In

accordance with thy standards of:practice

for the State of Maryjaiid.ditd jg correct1G"

my belief of what ca@é’ﬂkqﬁ‘]ﬁ:aﬂ&\qé‘cessibly
o LI Sy

observed. gt

Edward L. Lop, )
Maryland Property Line eyor No. 522

v



( (301) 426-9040 LONG FENCE]| ot —

ﬁ

7

Long Fence Company, Inc.

2520 Urbana Pike * liamsville, Maryland 21754-8624
(301) 662-1600 (Fredenck Area) » 1-800-222-9650 {Outside Local Area) * Fax (301) 874-5706
, www.longfence.com -
BUYEH S NAME: _\ '
ameg_é_mku_s.n_

-8

STREET:
b <P k\lﬁ&l(g e Ai‘yc,. ]
CITY: T 1P | ‘ <
Taorne tax K _mh- 289172 dS 2o
COUNTY: ‘ '
WK PH. iR Gootpdp—ottB
HM PR 2| SEY-5I1ZL MS.

Long Fence Company, Inc. (herem called Seller) proposes
to furnnsh materials, labor and equipment to install:

Approxumately 42 of 3L high __Cdﬂamhé‘ﬁﬁg@_g@d_ﬁm_ style fencing.
- The O vertical boards Zrpickets [ horizontal boards of the fence sections are to be: ‘lxcj '

Line postsare4x4 x93 *cca Osmose pressure treated Southern Pine (SP) with WeatherShield. The posts are to be

capped with m_zud_ caps. The horizontal runners are 2 x 4 cca Osmose pressure treated SP with WeatherShield.

The gate postsare. __to  x __ b x ' cca Osmose pressure treated SP with WeatherShield. _

There is/are to be __{__single gate(s) 24 wide x D& high. The gate is to have a: (] Fiat Top (3 Monticello Arched Top [J Mt. Vernon ™

Dipped Top. There |s/are to be b double drive gate(s) — wide x_____ high. The gate(s) is/are to have: {JFlat Top (J Monticelio
Arched Top {1 Mt. Vernon Dipped Top. All gates are to igglude hardware. Gates to be constructed with 2 x 4 cedar horizontal supports.

All posts are to be set 30"-36" in the ground a ri 'QK'ellermm/D will not: ‘Obtain all permit(s). - ]
Seller 2 will/O3 will not take down and haul oid fence of approximately _Zb___ feet Eetimated Monthly Investment
Bu/nFﬁ-;tlpply Seller with copy of house plat. (For permit use only.) Per Month
Property pins exposed? [Jyes_[#no Buyerto stake? xyes OO no Order survey? [ yes [Jno Months
Additional optlons . o
! ] ﬂ ‘ ! r/ SE !,:. ] rogram: \
M&O V\—O'f'ZL ed (fhc r an ef% - *With Approved Credit
* . "
Additional Information or Remarks: Total Contract Price £ y) :—5 o
(26 i »f Bt Posesss =$ 3,073 T Deposit With Ordef_ %, A
‘ I " 7T 7 I Due on Day Materials are Delivered
Due on Day of Substantial Completion
And/or Balance Financed '
 The estimated date of commencement of the work is _SL.;_\«aﬂ(the estimated completion date is . This projection is contingent
upon obtaining O approved financing J&permits O HOA approval Q within days.

Estimate valid for 30 days for purpose of acceptance by the buyer.
Buyer agrees to pay for the goods, services and installation referred to above in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Buyer acknowledges that before Buyer signed this Agreement, Seller submitted the Agreement to Buyer with all blank spaces filled in and that buyer
had a reasonable opportunity to examine it and that thereafter a legible executed and completed copy thereof was delivered to Buyer. Buyer has
read and understands both the front and reverse sides of this Agreement, and agrees to the terms and conditions as set forth herein.

Long Fence Company, inc. Buyer(s)
—_— ¥ Bl _ O l/1s]/0%
(Sales Represqntativey Signature) [/ igpatine) Date
“Dovg Yermety —74‘0¢ |I|3]G 3

Sales Representative’s Pritted Nahe Licknse No. /ﬁignature) ‘Date

BUYER'’S RIGHT TO CANCEL: You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction’at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of
| this transaction. See the accompanying notice of cancellation for an explanation of this right. If you cancel within the time period noted above, the
Qller may not keep any of your cash down payment. _ J

form #527 (Rev. 3/2002) DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Original Copy — YELLOW: Customer's Copy — PINK: Office Copy :
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Capitdll‘&m"veyé, Inc.

10762 Rhode Island Avenuer
Beltsville, Maryland 20705
Dhone 301-931-1350
Fax 301-931-1352

NOTES: Plat is of benefit to a consumer only insofar as it is required by a
lender or a title insurance company or its agent in connection with contem-
plated transfer, financing or re-financing; the plat is not to be relied upon
for the establishment or location of fences, garages, buildings, or other
existing or future improvements; and the plat does not provide for the o
accurate identification of property boundary lines, but such identification
may not be required for the transter of title or securing financing or
refinancing. wustititig,,,

This property lies within Zone C, (Areas. df*‘}nmimﬁl fgg?ﬁ’l)) ) as delineated
on the maps of the National Flood Insu‘rah(ea Prpgrp fgss otherwise
shown. . -

LOCATION DRAWING

%‘\-‘SOF LOTS @4\  BLOCK 713

iy -
| hereby certify thls loiatlorl AV g wasnprepared in
accordance with thig’ %Immum slamdards Of:practice

\ Aol Chex. Loas A0S | ) RUS

C_.OMQMYS TORISIon CF | Avona 9:2&
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
Recorded in Plat Book = ) Plat 23

Scale 1" = 80' .

CASE: \%‘3-99 FLE: (|21

DATE: NANARern D, 1982

for the State of Maryjand. and 4§ (cg:rect ‘tgthe best of
my belief of what can"bé’Jlqup\y_a[i&\qbcessmly
Jll//””“i“\\\

observed.

' Edward L. LopgZ/fr. |
Maryland Property Line eyor No. 522




%

_ Application for Historic Work Permit o
' : March 10, 2004 Hearing . 2
Montgomery County . ' @ECE!VEﬁ
Department of Permitting Services
FEB 10 2004

255 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD. 20850

DiV. OF CASE WORK MGIMT.

Dear: Historic Preservation Commission

Recently we had contracted the Long Fence Company to replace an existing picket fence
on our property that has rotted and is in such disrepair that it can not be salvaged. We
had also planned on extending the fence slightly in an effort to protect our small children
from patches of poison ivy and other hazards that are present on the lot adjacent to ours.
The permit was denied. We spoke to Ann Fothergill of the Historic Preservation Office
and she did not forsee a problem with the issuance of the permit. One of the reasons we
purchased the house was to be in Takoma Park’s Historical District. We are supportive
of the work that the “Historic Preservation Office” does and have been careful in
renovations to our house to make sure that the historical integrity of the house is
maintained.

Attached is a completed application to be discussed during the March 10" Hearing for
the issuance of a “Historic Area Work Permit” for the replacement and extension of the
existing picket fence. The application includes the following five items: 1) completed
application; 2) photographs of existing fence, area of extension and the replacement
fence; 3) site plan; 4) Long fence contract. Additional materials and photographs can be
submitted if needed,

Please note that we view the replacement and extension of this fence as a safety issue for
our small children and those in the neighborhood. We will be using materials that
preserve the historical integrity of the site and blend in with the natural environment. We
welcome a site visit if further evaluation i$needed. Your attention to this matter is
greatly appreciated. T
! James & Sue Anderson
520 Philadelphia Avenue
Takoma Park, MD. 20912
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Feb 04 04 02:37p . HISTORIC PRESERVATION™"" 3015633412

BHAWP. APPLICATIOV MAILING ADDRESSES F OR NOT]FING

e ~ [Owner, Owner’s Aoent Adjacent and Confrontmo Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address | Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
Jowres "i sSuve P\Wo\ﬁ\?’SOV\ | Deaw fo'ki.v\v\{c:‘ :S e
520 Piladelphia Avenve Long Fewnes’ ‘Compan™y
TQ\GOV—\C\ PC\(K‘ D 'LOCﬂ’L_ 2520 Uf“oc\\'\q P\KQ_

VjawsuWe, MD. 217 S't-gez4
T Adjacent and confronting Property _()w'ncrs maulmg addrcsscs T
Cemndida Deluise
17TIS Toakoma Avenve
Tq\<wa a 'Paor\< MD 'zoc(\’l- _
{
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CULS U LONG FENCE [

Long Fence Company, Inc. “

2520 Urbana Pike « ljamsville, Maryland 21754-8624
(301) 662-1600 (Frederick Area) ¢ 1-800-222-9650 (Outside Local Area) * Fax (301) 874-5706 =
www.longfence.com

BUYER'S NAME: J
STREET: '
glb <P \Mai(g hie J%lue, ' _ ¥
CITY: -
Tatorne Park "ty 28917, ‘ﬂ_s w7

COl_JNTY. ‘ —= 5
HM PR WK PH. ¥R pooie—obtts: ®

2| SES-513 : . 4
Long Fence Company, Inc. (herem called Seller) proposes ,"

to furnish materiais, labor and equipment to install: { z

Approximately _¢J2’_ of __ 3L high __&de_énﬂ&_S@.dﬁ“kgi_ style fencing.

The 3 vertical boards Zpickets [ horizontal boards of the fence sections are to be: -lx¢-!

Line posts are 4 x 4 % 7’ " ¢ca Osmose pressure treated Southern Pine (SP) with WeatherShield. The posts are to be

capped with tJivugl _ caps. The horizontal runners are 2 x 4 cca Osmose pressure treated SP with WeatherShield.

The gate posts are o X b x =1 cca Osmose pressure treated SP with WeatherShield.

There is/are to be __|__single gate(s) 24" wide x S high. The gate is to have a: [ Flat Top ) Monticello Arched Top [ Mt. Vernon *

Dipped Top. There is/are to be __ch doubie drive gate(s) — wide x____ high. The gate(s) is/are to have: O Flat Top O Monticelio
Arched Top 1 Mt. Vernon Dipped Top. All gates are to ipglude hardware. Gates to be constructed with 2 x 4 cedar horizontal supports.

All posts are to be set 30"-36" in the ground a rraefellerAwilio w1|| not: ‘Obtain all permit(s). )
e —— Estimated Monthly Investment*
;@g_\mlvm will not take down and haul oid fence of approximately 2 feet
uyer to supply Seller with copy of house plat. (For permit use only.) Per Month
Property pins exposed? [Jyes_fAMo Buyer to stake? Lryes [ino Order survey? [1yes [Jno Months
Additional options: o _
) -. / ) rogram: A
Alg:[E, ¢ E'{u[v_\_‘ft ;M—chza‘% D [,5 S!Z(ﬁ(mt .
QB Efté {:Z ! . VLO“L'LL cA, e rfunnesfs - *With Approved Credit
e ee——— 1
Additional Information or Remarks: A Totai Contract Price .~ jE 1.7 ,.:5 -
& : £33 < Deposit With OrdeK_ 5, M
' "~ 777 %7 T Due on Day Materials are Dellvered
Due on Day of Substantial Completion
_ And/or Balance Financed '
The estimated date of commencement of the work is _f,Lz_é._Mﬂ(the estimated completion dateis ——_ . This projection is contingent
upon obtaining O approved financing Japermits O HOA approval O within days.

Estimate valid for 30 days for purpose of acceptance by the buyer.
Buyer agrees to pay for the goods, services and installation referred to above in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Buyer acknowledges that before Buyer signed this Agreement, Seller submitted the Agreement to Buyer with all blank spaces filled in and that buyer
had a reasonable opportunity to examine it and that thereafter a legible executed and completed copy thereof was delivered to Buyer. Buyer has
read and understands both the front and reverse sides of this Agreement, and agrees to the terms and conditions as set forth herein.

Long Fence Company, Inc. Buyer(s)
—_— A e e — _1f1zjoX
(Sales Represgntativey Signature) [ m/ﬁ\/ Date
< i L/*—\
“Dovg 2o -m&c‘u -74"19‘/’ IIISLGS
Sales Representative’s Prifted Nate Licnse No. /(§ignature) Date

BUYER’S RIGHT TO CANCEL: You, the buyer, may cancel this transactior"at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of
Qs transaction. See the accompanying notice of cancellation for an explanation of this right. If you canCeI within the time period noted above4the/

seller may not keep any of your cash down payment.

Form #527 (Rev. 3/2002) DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Original Copy — YELLOW: Customer’s Copy — PINK: Office Copy

Ooe]‘ \50 years c/‘éjxce//ence




